## I Mina Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

## **Resolutions Log Sheet**

						Committee	
						/	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
17-33 (LS)	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to commending Miki Taxi Service for their	02/19/15	02/26/15			02/19/15
		integrity and admirable work; and extends a warm Un	9:47 a.m.	2:30 p.m.			
		Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase for their outstanding					
		service to our visitors and the people of Guam.					

Resolution No. 17-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

FRANK

T. C. Ada V. Andhony Ada Frenk F. Phus, Jr. B. J.F. Cross Iranes V. Farakken HIGH. IR.

T. B. Malda Menter
B. J. Response
Deserte G. Redinguez, Jr.
Machael F. Q. San Nicola
Mary Cantaches Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Lender E. Wiles Per F.P. D.
Lender E. Wiles Per F.P. D.



Relative to congratulating and commending Miki Taxi Service for its integrity and admirable work; and to further extending a warm *Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'àse'* to Miki Taxi Service for its outstanding service to our visitors and the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. Hong Soon Im is the owner and President of Miki Taxi Service, which was founded in 1995, and has made it the company's mission to have one common goal – Customer Satisfaction; and

WHEREAS, Miki Taxi Service has continued to grow, and it is one of the largest and most recognized taxi companies on Guam, serving all taxi patrons, locals and tourists alike, with reliable and professional service, and aligning itself with the island's hotel industry; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hong Soon Im is a hard working and dedicated man who instills efficiency and honesty in his employees; and ensures that they provide exemplary service to their customers, while honoring their commitments and services to their associates and one another; and

WHEREAS, Miki Taxi Service incorporates the value of teamwork and caters to the ever-changing needs of its customers, while supporting the constant innovation of its environment; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, congratulate and commend Miki Taxi Service for its integrity and admirable work; and does further extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Miki Taxi Service for its outstanding service to our visitors and the people of Guam; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Hong Soon Im, President and Owner, Miki Taxi Service; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN ON THE 19<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES
Legislative Secretary

Recived

Z/25/15/9Pyon + Copy of
Fe. 17-33

## I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 17-33 (LS)

Introduced by: FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

Frank F. Blas, Jr.

B. J.F. Cruz

James V. Espaldon

Brant T. McCreadie

**Tommy Morrison** 

T. R. Muña Barnes

R. J. Respicio

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Mary Camacho Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating and commending Miki Taxi Service for its integrity and admirable work; and to further extending a warm *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to Miki Taxi Service for its outstanding service to our visitors and the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Hong Soon Im is the owner and President of Miki Taxi
- 4 Service, which was founded in 1995, and has made it the company's mission to have
- 5 one common goal Customer Satisfaction; and

1	WHEREAS, Miki Taxi Service has continued to grow, and it is one of the			
2	largest and most recognized taxi companies on Guam, serving all taxi patrons, loca			
3	and tourists alike, with reliable and professional service, and aligning itself with the			
4	island's hotel industry; and			
5	WHEREAS, Mr. Hong Soon Im is a hard working and dedicated man who			
6	instills efficiency and honesty in his employees; and ensures that they provide			
7	exemplary service to their customers, while honoring their commitments and services			
8	to their associates and one another; and			
9	WHEREAS, Miki Taxi Service incorporates the value of teamwork and caters			
10	to the ever-changing needs of its customers, while supporting the constant innovation			
11	of its environment; now therefore, be it			
12	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,			
13	on behalf of the people of Guam, congratulate and commend Miki Taxi Service for its			
14	integrity and admirable work; and does further extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os			
15	Ma'ase' to Miki Taxi Service for its outstanding service to our visitors and the people			
16	of Guam; and be it further			
17	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,			
18	the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Hong			
19	Soon Im, President and Owner, Miki Taxi Service; and to the Honorable Edward J.B.			
20	Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.			

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 19<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker TINAROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary